

**PURCHASE ORDER**  
CITY OF CALAPAN

|  |   |
|--|---|
| Supplier: <b>FIVEINONE CONSUMER GOOD STORE</b> | P.O. No.: _____                         |
| Address: <b>Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro</b> | Date: <u>04-24-23</u>                   |
| TIN: <u>179-623-656-000</u>                    | Mode of Procurement: <b>SMALL VALUE</b> |
|  | PR No./s: <b>0555</b>                   |

Gentlemen:  
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

|  |                                       |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| Place of Delivery: <b>DepEd Calapan</b>                          | Delivery Term: <b>FOB Destination</b> |
| Date of Delivery: <b>within seven(7) days upon receipt of PO</b> | Payment Term: <b>N/60</b>             |

| Stock/<br>Property No.   | Unit    | Description                  | Quantity | Unit Cost | Amount    |
|--|---------|------------------------------|----------|-----------|-----------|
| <b>Ingredients for Meals and Snacks of WEST DISTRICT in the conduct of 2023 Palarong Pampaaralan ng Sangay ng Lungsod ng Calapan</b> |         |                              |          |           |           |
| 1  | pcs     | Ube doughnut                 |          |           |           |
| 2  | pcs     | Toasted Siopao (big)         | 404      | 9.00      | 3,636.00  |
| 3  | pcs     | Empanada                     | 202      | 20.00     | 4,040.00  |
| 4  | pcs     | Ensaymada                    | 202      | 20.00     | 4,040.00  |
| 5  | pcs     | Loaf Bread (big)             | 404      | 8.00      | 3,232.00  |
| 6  | can     | Milk Condensed original      | 44       | 80.00     | 3,520.00  |
| 7  | tumbler | Mayonnaise (3.5 L)           | 6        | 80.00     | 480.00    |
| 8  | pcs     | Cheese (big)                 | 3        | 1,200.00  | 3,600.00  |
| 9  | pack    | Powdered Chocolate (1.2 kgs) | 2        | 240.00    | 480.00    |
| 10   | kgs     | White Sugar                  | 30       | 350.00    | 10,500.00 |
| 11   | sachet  | Sinigang sa Sampaloc (44g)   | 5        | 105.00    | 525.00    |
| 12   | gal     | Soy Sauce                    | 12       | 40.00     | 480.00    |
| 13   | gal     | Vinegar                      | 2        | 210.00    | 420.00    |
| 14   | pack    | Black Pepper                 | 1        | 170.00    | 170.00    |
| 15   | pack    | Assorted Candies (50's)      | 6        | 50.00     | 300.00    |
| 16   | kgs     | Bihon                        | 12       | 44.00     | 528.00    |
| 17   | cubes   | Broth Cubes (Chicken)        | 6        | 80.00     | 480.00    |
| 18   | cubes   | Broth Cubes (Shrimp)         | 24       | 6.00      | 144.00    |
| 19   | Liter   | Cooking Oil                  | 12       | 6.00      | 72.00     |
| 20   | kgs     | Salt                         | 20       | 200.00    | 4,000.00  |
| 21   | bottle  | Fish Sauce ( long neck)      | 5        | 30.00     | 150.00    |
| 22   | pack    | Dishwashing paste (400g)     | 2        | 60.00     | 120.00    |
| 23   | pcs     | Steel wool                   | 4        | 60.00     | 240.00    |
| 24   | pack    | Tissue paper                 | 3        | 31.00     | 93.00     |
| 25   | pcs     | Banana Lakatan               | 3        | 100.00    | 300.00    |
| 26   | cavan   | Rice                         | 200      | 10.00     | 2,000.00  |
| 27   | cs      | Bottled Water 24's (500 ml)  | 3.5      | 2,500.00  | 8,750.00  |
| 28   | gal     | Purified Water (4 liter)     | 10       | 240.00    | 2,400.00  |
| 29   | tray    | Eggs                         | 40       | 30.00     | 1,200.00  |
| 30   | pcs     | Eco Bag                      | 18       | 300.00    | 5,400.00  |
| 31   | kgs     | Footlong (100grams)          | 100      | 10.00     | 1,000.00  |
| 32   | kgs     | Longganisa (100 grams)       | 20       | 400.00    | 8,000.00  |
| 33   | kgs     | Jumbo Hotdog                 | 20       | 400.00    | 8,000.00  |
| 34   | kgs     | Chicken Breast (Boneless)    | 18       | 190.00    | 3,420.00  |
| 35   | kgs     | Chicken ( 9 pcs/kg)          | 2        | 220.00    | 440.00    |
| 36   | kgs     | Pork Kasim (100 grams)       | 35       | 220.00    | 7,700.00  |
| 37   | kgs     | Pork Ribs (100 grms)         | 33       | 300.00    | 9,900.00  |
| 38   | kgs     | Atay Balunan                 | 5        | 320.00    | 1,600.00  |
| 39   | kgs     | Tilapia                      | 5        | 220.00    | 1,100.00  |
| 40   | kgs     | Mongo Green                  | 28       | 180.00    | 5,040.00  |
| 41   | pcs     | Saging na Saba               | 6        | 120.00    | 720.00    |
| 42   | kgs     | Onion                        | 600      | 3.00      | 1,800.00  |
| 43   | kgs     | Garlic                       | 5        | 60.00     | 300.00    |
| 44   | kgs     | Garlic                       | 4        | 100.00    | 400.00    |
| 45   | kgs     | Ginger                       | 4        | 70.00     | 280.00    |
| 46   | kgs     | Asstd. Vegetables for pansit | 6        | 80.00     | 480.00    |
| 47   | kgs     | Papaya                       | 10       | 50.00     | 500.00    |
| 48   | bundle  | Banana Bangalan              | 20       | 100.00    | 2,000.00  |
| 49   | kgs     | Swamp cabbage                | 8        | 50.00     | 400.00    |
| 50   | kgs     | Radish                       | 5        | 80.00     | 400.00    |
| 51   | bundle  | Gabi laman                   | 5        | 70.00     | 350.00    |
| 52   | grams   | String Beans                 | 5        | 60.00     | 300.00    |
| 53   | kgs     | Sili Haba                    | 250      | 0.20      | 50.00     |
| 54   | grams   | Potato                       | 5        | 80.00     | 400.00    |
| 55   | grams   | Sotanghon                    | 500      | 0.30      | 150.00    |
| 56   | grams   | Bell Peper                   | 250      | 0.40      | 100.00    |
| 57   | kgs     | Sayote                       | 5        | 80.00     | 400.00    |
| 58   | kgs     | Carrots                      | 5        | 100.00    | 500.00    |
| 59   | kgs     | Cabbage                      | 4        | 80.00     | 320.00    |
| 60   | kgs     | Baguio Beans                 | 2        | 150.00    | 300.00    |
| 61   | kgs     | Chicaron                     | 2        | 200.00    | 400.00    |
| 62   | kgs     | Cauliflower                  | 3        | 200.00    | 600.00    |
| 62   | tank    | LPG Refill (11kgs)           | 2        | 1,100.00  | 2,200.00  |

**(Total Amount in Words) One Hundred Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Pesos Only 120,850.00**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme: MARILEOU F. MORILLO Very truly yours,  
MARILEOU F. MORILLO  
 Signature over Printed Name of Supplier City Mayor  
 Date 04-24-23

(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)